Sinochip Electronics Co.,LTD
Sinochip Electronics Co.,LTD http://www.sinochip.net
   1: Characteristics
1. 2 outlook：A-pin coated form、B-metal form.
2. Protection temperature：60~130℃
3. Quick response.
4. Long stability.
5. Small dimension, convenient for installation.

Max. voltage
Vmax（V）
Protection
temperature
T （℃）
Resistance
R25
（Ω）
Resistance @ TS -15℃
RS-15（Ω）
Resistance @
protection temperature
RS（Ω）
Max. current
Imax（mA）
SCRBH-101R60 30 60 100max 330max 470min 100
SCRBH-101R70 30 70 100max 330max 470min 100
SCRBH-101R80 30 80 100max 330max 470min 100
SCRBH-101R90 30 90 100max 330max 470min 100
SCRBH-101R100 30 100 100max 330max 470min 100
SCRBH-101R110 30 110 100max 330max 470min 100
SCRBH-101R120 30 120 100max 330max 470min 100
SCRBH-101R130 30 130 100max 330max 470min 100
SCRBH-331R60 30 60 330max 1.5kmax 2.2kmin 100
SCRBH-331R70 30 70 330max 1.5kmax 2.2kmin 100
SCRBH-331R80 30 80 330max 1.5kmax 2.2kmin 100
SCRBH-331R90 30 90 330max 1.5kmax 2.2kmin 100
SCRBH-331R100 30 100 330max 1.5kmax 2.2kmin 100
SCRBH-331R110 30 110 330max 1.5kmax 2.2kmin 100
SCRBH-331R120 30 120 330max 1.5kmax 2.2kmin 100
SCRBH-331R130 30 130 330max 1.5kmax 2.2kmin 100
Sinochip Electronics Co.,LTD
Sinochip Electronics Co.,LTD http://www.sinochip.net
This chip PTC Thermistor is a reflow soldering SMD typefor overheat sensing for power transistors, powerdiodes and
power ICs in hybrid circuits.

Type L W T e g
0402 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.30±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.25±0.10
0603 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.40±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20
0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.15 0.50±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20
Sinochip Electronics Co.,LTD
Sinochip Electronics Co.,LTD http://www.sinochip.net
2.1Single Sensing Temperature Series
Maximum
Voltage
Sensing
Temperature Resistance TS-5(℃)  TS+5(℃)
Operating
Temperature
Range(℃)  Part Number
Vmax (Vdc)  Ts (℃)  R25 (Ω)  TL(℃)  RL (Ω)  TH (℃)  RH (Ω) (℃)
SMDRBH-0402-471-105 105±5 100 110 -25～+120
SMDRBH-0402-471-115 115±5 110 120 -25～+130
SMDRBH-0402-471-125 125±5
470
120
≤4.7K
130
≥4.7K
-25～+140
SMDRBH-0402-103-130
32
130±5 10K 125 ≤4.7M 135 ≥4.7M -25～+145
SMDRBH-0603-101-130 130±5 100 125 ≤1K 135 ≥1K -25～+145
SMDRBH-0603-221-105
24
105±5 220 100 ≤2.2K 110 ≥2.2K -25～+120
SMDRBH-0603-471-65 65±5 60 70 -25～+80
SMDRBH-0603-471-75 75±5 70 80 -25～+90
SMDRBH-0603-471-85 85±5 80 90 -25～+100
SMDRBH-0603-471-95 95±5 90 100 -25～+110
SMDRBH-0603-471-105 105±5 100 110 -25～+120
SMDRBH-0603-471-115 115±5 110 120 -25～+130
SMDRBH-0603-471-125 125±5 120 130 -25～+140
SMDRBH-0603-471-135 135±5
470
130
≤4.7K
140
≥4.7K
-25～+150
SMDRBH-0603-472-105 105±5 4.7K 100 ≤47K 110 ≥47K -25～+120
SMDRBH-0603-103-110 110±5 105 115 -25～+125
SMDRBH-0603-103-120 120±5 115 125 -25～+130
SMDRBH-0603-103-130 130±5
10K
125
≤4.7M
135
≥4.7M
-25～+145
SMDRBH-0603-473-130
32
130±5 47K 125 ≤4.7M   ≥4.7M -25～+145
SMDRBH-0805-101-110 110±5 105 115 -25～+125
SMDRBH-0805-101-115 115±5 110 120 -25～+130
SMDRBH-0805-101-130
24
130±5
100
125
≤1K
135
≥1K
-25～+145
SMDRBH-0805-471-65 65±5 60 70 -25～+80
SMDRBH-0805-471-75 75±5 70 80 -25～+90
SMDRBH-0805-471-85 85±5 80 90 -25～+100
SMDRBH-0805-471-95 95±5 90 100 -25～+110
SMDRBH-0805-471-105 105±5 100 110 -25～+120
SMDRBH-0805-471-115 115±5 110 120 -25～+130
SMDRBH-0805-471-125 125±5 120 130 -25～+140
SMDRBH-0805-471-135 135±5
470
130
≤4.7K
140
≥4.7K
-25～+150
SMDRBH-0805-103-130
32
130±5 10K 125 ≤4.7M 135 ≥4.7M -25～+145
2.2 Dual Sensing Temperature Series
Maximum
Voltage  Resistance Sensing
Temperature1
Sensing
Temperature2
 Operating
 Temperature Range(℃)
at 4.7K(℃) at 4.7K(℃)
Part Number
Vmax (Vdc) R25 (Ω)
Ts1 Ts1
(℃)
SMDRBH-0402-541-115D 540 115±5 135±7 -25～+150
SMDRBH-0402-102-115D 1K 115±5 130±3 -25～+140
SMDRBH-0402-102-125D 1K 125±5 140±3 -25～+150
SMDRBH-0603-471-065D
32
470 65±5 80±7 -25～+90
3:Product For Motor Protect